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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 8.16 

 26.63 

 35.06 

 100.00 

 118,878,166 

 32,171,398 

 105,009,867 

 138,213,301 

 394,272,732 

 2,338,590 

 3,796,588 

 6,742,481 

 1,376,347 

 116,539,576 

 2,338,590 

 28,374,810 

 3,796,588 

 98,267,386 

 6,742,481 

 136,836,954 

 1,376,347  2,432,280.41 

 21,770,759.38 

 11,915,312.43 

 13,000,775.17 

 6,735,906.44 

 4,542,807.08 

 2,715,991.22 

 3,738,469.98 

$17,842,209.07 

$1.7672 

$15.91 

$1.7672 

$13.23 

$1.7742 

$16.01 

$1.5986 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 116,539,576 

 28,374,810 

 98,267,386 

 136,836,954 

 30.66 

 7.47 

 25.86 

 36.01 

 100.00 

 16.40 

 26.64 

 47.30 

 9.66 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$84,694,511.18 

BFAT

POUNDS

 380,018,726  14,254,006 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $15.31 

 14,254,006  380,018,726 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 30.15 

Inventory - Class II  1,581,419  0 $10,595.51 

Inventory - Class III  641,285  20,172 (10,836.13)

($240.62)Total Inventory  2,222,704  20,172 

Class I Other Source Fluid $32,900.85  186,274  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(24,874,671.11)

 194,801.24 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 32.00 

 17.00 

$21.34 

$0.04427064 

$1.7451 

$15.78 

$60,164,668.20 

$168,319.19 

$15.82427064  380,205,000  14,254,009 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 117,366.66 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$15.78   x  .965  + $1.7451 x 3.5 )(

Released: January 10, 2014 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


