#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

# Federal Order No. 131

# COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

## December 2013

		% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS		KIM <u>% BFAT</u> INDS <u>PER CLASS</u>	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		30.15 %	118,878,166	30.66 %	116,53	9,576 16.40 %	2,338,590
Producer Milk - Class II		8.16 %	32,171,398	7.47 %	28,37	4,810 26.64 %	3,796,588
Producer Milk - Class III 26		26.63 %	105,009,867	25.86 %	98,26	7,386 47.30 %	6,742,481
Producer Milk - Class IV		35.06 %	138,213,301	36.01 %	136,83	6,954 9.66 %	1,376,347
Total Producer Receipts 100		100.00 %	394,272,732	100.00 %	380,01	8,726 100.00 %	<b>14,254,006</b>
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		116,539,576			\$15.31 /cwt	\$17,842,209.07
	Butterfat				2,338,590	\$1.5986 /lb	3,738,469.98
	Class I Differenti	al at Location					2,715,991.22
Class II	Skim Milk		28,374,810			\$16.01 /cwt	4,542,807.08
	Butterfat				3,796,588	\$1.7742 /lb	6,735,906.44
Class III	Skim Milk		98,267,386			\$13.23 /cwt	13,000,775.17
	Butterfat				6,742,481	\$1.7672 /lb	11,915,312.43
Class IV	Skim Milk		136,836,954			\$15.91 <sup>/cwt</sup>	21,770,759.38
	Butterfat			_	1,376,347	\$1.7672 /lb	2,432,280.41
Classified Value			380,018,726	i 1	4,254,006		\$84,694,511.18
Inventory - Class II			1,581,419		0		\$10,595.51
Inventory - Class III			641,285		20,172		(10,836.13)
Total Inventory			2,222,704		20,172		(\$240.62)
Class I Other Source Fluid			186,274		3		\$32,900.85
Location Adjustments							117,366.66
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							194,801.24
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(24,874,671.11)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			380,205,000	1	4,254,009	\$15.82427064 /cwt	\$60,164,668.20
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve						\$0.04427064 /cwt	\$168,319.19
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)						\$15.78 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price						\$1.7451 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)			(\$15.78 x .965	5 + \$1.745	1 x 3.5)	\$21.34 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							
Skim Percentage			32.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage			17.00 %				
Released	January 10	, 2014 Willi	am A. Wise, Market	Administrator	-		